

**VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK  
DOWNTOWN STREETScape - FRANKLIN AVE FROM ROSE TO EDGINGTON  
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST - MARCH 15, 2024**

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
R1	CONCRETE WASHOUT	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
R2	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) 0.40 GAL/SY	GAL	400	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00
R3	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	800	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,600.00
R4	HOT MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50, 4"	TON	224	\$ 110.00	\$ 24,640.00
R5	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50, 2"	TON	112	\$ 115.00	\$ 12,880.00
R6	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	SQ FT	425	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,250.00
R7	COLORED & STAMPED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5"	SQ FT	7,500	\$ 12.00	\$ 90,000.00
R8	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	SQ FT	56	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,400.00
R9	ASPHALT ROADWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	260	\$ 8.20	\$ 2,132.00
R10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	260	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00
R11	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	5,400	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,800.00
R12	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B-4.12	FOOT	400	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00
R13	PAVEMENT STRIPING	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
S1	RCP STORM SEWER, 12"	FOOT	165	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,500.00
S2	INLET, TYPE A, 24"	EACH	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
S3	CATCH BASIN, TYPE C, 48" DIA.	EACH	4	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
S4	CORE DRILLED SEWER-MANHOLE CONNECTION w/ FLEXIBLE BOOT	EACH	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
S5	RESET EXISTING CASTING	EACH	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
S6	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
M1	DECORATIVE STREET LIGHT	EACH	30	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
M2	PARKWAY TREE	EACH	20	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
M3	PARKWAY BIKE RACK	EACH	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
M4	PARKWAY PLANTER BOX	EACH	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
M5	GATEWAY LANDMARK SIGN	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
M6	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	15	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,725.00
M7	INLET FILTERS	EACH	8	\$ 105.00	\$ 840.00
M8	REMOVE EXISTING STREET LIGHT	EACH	11	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
M9	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	100	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
M10	MOBILIZATION	L. SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
M11	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, COMPLETE	L. SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
M12	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SP1	CONTINGENCY	L. SUM	1	\$ 52,830.00	\$ 52,830.00
SP2	CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND OVERSIGHT	L. SUM	1	\$ 35,220.00	\$ 35,220.00
	<b>TOTAL:</b>			<b>\$</b>	<b>512,817.00</b>